Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder : 82713
Solicitation Description : Addendum #1

Proc Type : Agency Purchase Order

MAXIM CRANE WORKS LP

Date issued Solicitation Closes | Solicitation Response Version
2020-04-09 SR 0803 ESR04092000000005855 1
14:30:00

000000161257

Solicitation Number: ARFQ 0803 DOT2000000040
Total Bid : $18,800.00 Response Date: 2020-04-09

Comments:

Response Time:

11:21:57

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Tina L Lewis

(304) 558-9398
tina.l.lewis@wv.gov

Signature on File FEIN #

DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Page: 1

FORM ID : WV-PRC-SR-001




Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 10200272 crane rental with operator 1.00000 DAY $18,800.000000 $18,800.00
to set bridge beams
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
72154503

Extended Description :

To set 8 concrete bridge beams 77 feet and 6 Inches long with a load at 32.7 ton at 66 feet reach.

Comments: see rate sheet attached - crane will be invoiced on actual hours worked and traveled Corona Virus has us limited to
scanning signatures and such, please iet me know if you need any additional information. Thanks,

Page: 2



DESIGNATED CONTACT: Vendor appoints the individual identified in this Section as
the Contract Administrator and the initial point of contact for matters relating to this
Contract.

Dan Sample - Sales Rep
(Name, Title)

(Printed Name and Title)
101 Independent Ave, Nitro, WV 25143

(Address)
304-932-9306

(Phone Number) / (Fax Number)

dsample@maximcrane.com

(E-mail address)

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE: By signing below, or submitting documentation
through wvOASIS, I certify that I have reviewed this Solicitation in its entirety; that I understand
the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that this bid,
offer or proposal constitutes an offer to the State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn; that the
product or service proposed meets the mandatory requirements contained in the Solicitation for
that product or service, unless otherwise stated herein; that the Vendor accepts the terms and
conditions contained in the Solicitation, unless otherwise stated herein; that I am submitting this
bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; that I am authorized by the vendor to execute
and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on vendor’s behalf; that
I am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my
knowledge, the vendor has properly registered with any State agency that may require
registration.

Maxim Crane

(Company)

(Authorized Signature) (Representative Name, Title)

Dan Sample - Sales Rep
(Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative)

4-9-20
(Date)

304-932-9306
(Phone Number) (Fax Number)

Revised 01/09/2020



Crane Works WYV Contractor License No. WV029226

April 9%, 2020

Attn.: WV DOH
RE: WV DOH - ARFQ 0803 DOT2000000040
We at Maxim Crane Works are pleased to submit the following quotation:

(1) 300 TON HYDRAULIC TRUCK CRANE (OPERATED & MAIN TAINED)

Rate: $550.00/per hour (minimum of 8 hours)
Over time rate: $625.00/per hour (over 8 hours and Saturday)
Premium time rate: $700.00/per hour (over 10 hours, Sundays & Holidays)
Move in/Move out: Port to Port
Counterweights: $7200.00/each way
Permits: NA
NOTES:
1. There will be a fuel cost adjustment charge of 4% of the total invoice up to a maximum of
$400.00 per invoice.

2. Per Diem will be charged at $300.00 per day for crew if necessary.

*All prices are subject to applicable tax. All equipment is subject to availability.
*This quotation is good for a period of 30 days

We appreciate the opportunity to work with you. If you have any questions or need any additional
information, please do not hesitate to call me.

Sincerely,

Dan Sample

Dan Sample

Sales Representative
304-932-9306 Mobile
304-755-1033 Office



00009's2 N e e le304 puess
133HS Jivy aHOVI LY 33s
- $ Ino anow Aep suo pue ur srow Aep uo auinbay
M suely) - aw 21qnog/00.$ - SWILBAQ/5Z9¢
00°'00v'vL $]000022, ¢ sblemsiunos| e M yoes > z
0000z’ $ [ 00'0Ss $ (yojes9do Uim) rejuay aueln SJNOH A L
|exog 1s0D Jun uonduidsaqg ainseayy Aijueng Rquny
JOJiun walr
¢L20-02-0T #0434y V Mqiyx3

19p4ID peoy auioje) jeluay suei) aded uonenjeay pig

v Hqiyxg



